YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

1. Instrument Played

You

Which of these instruments have you learned to play at some point in your life, either informally or formally? Even if you no longer play the instrument, please

select the ones you learned.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Piano 29% 20% 38% 27% 27% 27% 37% 32% 23% 18% 33%
Electric piano 9% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Guitar 18% 20% 16% 23% 18% 17% 16% 20% 10% 16% 23%
Electric guitar 8% 12% 5% 12% 10% % 4% 8% 5% 12% 11%
Drums 10% 13% 8% 14% 14% 9% 6% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Violin 8% 6% 9% 9% 11% 5% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7%
Viola 3% 4% 2% % 6% 1% 0% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Flute 9% 5% 13% 12% 12% 9% 4% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Clarinet 9% 7% 12% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Trumpet 7% 11% 4% 10% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 5%
Trombone 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Saxophone 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Cello 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Bass 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Electric bass 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Recorder 10% 7% 13% 16% 13% 9% 4% 11% 6% 9% 11%
Harmonica 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 8%
Ukulele 4% 4% 4% % 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6%
Banjo 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Harp 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Other 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 8% 6% 2% 2% 6%
None 34% 35% 33% 28% 30% 39% 37% 33% 41% 34% 34%
Unweighted N (3,000) (1,398) (1,602) (609) (636) (1,075) (680) (2,157) (370) (264) (209)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Piano 29% 36% 24% 31% 36% 30% 25% 31% 37% 25% 32% 28% 33%
Electric piano 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Guitar 18% 18% 19% 17% 21% 17% 17% 18% 22% 19% 20% 15% 21%
Electric guitar 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Drums 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10%
Violin 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 11% 9% 9% 6% 7% 10%
Viola 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Flute 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 11%
Clarinet 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11%
Trumpet 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Trombone 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Saxophone 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Cello 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Bass 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Electric bass 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Recorder 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 12% 9% 11%
Harmonica 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Ukulele 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Banjo 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Harp 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Other 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
None 34% 30% 38% 32% 30% 35% 38% 32% 26% 34% 36% 36% 30%

Unweighted N (3,000) (979) (1,287) (734) (1,139) (987) (1,194) (880) (602) (533) (625) (1,097)  (745)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

2. Parents and Music
What role did your parents take in your learning to play an instrument?
Asked of those who have learned to play an instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

My parents made me

play an instrument 14% 13% 15% 14% 11% 14% 18% 15% 12% 11% 15%
My parents encouraged

me to play but didn’t

make me 50% 46% 55% 42% 45% 56% 59% 54% 40% 40% 46%
My parents discouraged

me from playing but

allowed me to 6% 10% 2% 11% 9% 3% 2% 5% 7% 12% 6%
My parents did not allow

me to play an

instrument 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6% 6%
No influence 25% 23% 25% 26% 26% 25% 20% 23% 32% 28% 22%
Not sure 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,979) (896) (1,083) (428) (448) (675) (428) (1,448) (224) (172) (135)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

My parents made me
play an instrument 14% 17% 11% 15% 18% 14% 10% 15% 18% 14% 13% 13% 16%
My parents encouraged

me to play but didn’t
make me 50% 51% 48% 53% 52% 54% 48% 49% 55% 46% 52% 51% 51%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

My parents discouraged

me from playing but

allowed me to 6% % 5% % 6% 5% 5% % 8% 10% 3% 5% 6%
My parents did not allow

me to play an

instrument 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
No influence 25% 20% 30% 21% 20% 24% 31% 24% 14% 24% 26% 26% 22%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,979) (690) (803) (486) (804) (637) (747) (596) (436) (354) (409) (696) (520)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
3. Instrument Comes Naturally
Do you feel that playing an instrument is generally something that comes naturally to you or not?
Asked of those who have learned to play an instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Comes naturally 36% 35% 37% 40% 43% 33% 27% 36% 41% 33% 40%
Does not come naturally 50% 52% 48% 43% 46% 52% 60% 51% 46% 53% 40%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 17% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,973) (893) (1,080) (427) (445) (673) (428) (1,443) (223) (173) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Comes naturally 36% 39% 36% 33% 35% 36% 36% 33% 42% 34% 36% 36% 38%
Does not come naturally 50% 51% 46% 55% 53% 52% 50% 54% 48% 55% 49% 51% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,973) (686) (800) (487) (803) (634) (743) (595) (435) (353) (407) (694) (519)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
4. Feels to Play Music
What words describe how it feels for you to play music? Select as many as apply.
Asked of those who have learned to play an instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Frustrating 20% 19% 21% 21% 18% 22% 19% 22% 11% 16% 21%
Releasing 23% 22% 23% 26% 29% 22% 13% 22% 22% 27% 25%
Intense 13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 12% 9% 13% 10% 19% 15%
Relaxing 37% 36% 39% 36% 38% 39% 36% 38% 40% 34% 36%
Joyous 25% 23% 28% 25% 27% 26% 23% 24% 30% 26% 27%
Boring 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5%
Exhilarating 17% 17% 16% 13% 19% 17% 17% 18% 14% 9% 23%
Nerve-racking 12% 11% 14% 15% 15% 11% 9% 13% 11% 13% 13%
Satisfying 40% 40% 41% 3% 34% 42% 49% 43% 37% 31% 38%
Inspiring 26% 25% 26% 29% 25% 24% 25% 24% 29% 27% 28%
Creative 33% 32% 34% 39% 34% 32% 27% 33% 31% 32% 39%
Other 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
None of these 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% % 11% % 5% 3% 2%
Not sure 6% 7% 5% % 4% % 5% 6% 5% 6% 11%
Unweighted N (1,984) (899) (1,085) (432) (449) (675) (428) (1,449) (224) (175) (136)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Frustrating 20% 20% 20% 19% 24% 18% 19% 23% 20% 21% 24% 19% 17%
Releasing 23% 21% 25% 21% 21% 22% 24% 21% 22% 20% 23% 23% 24%
Intense 13% 16% 13% 10% 16% 11% 13% 15% 13% 14% 11% 13% 15%
Relaxing 37% 39% 38% 35% 36% 39% 39% 3% 32% 35% 37% 39% 36%
Joyous 25% 27% 25% 24% 26% 26% 26% 24% 27% 23% 23% 27% 26%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Boring 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Exhilarating 17% 17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 18% 15% 19%
Nerve-racking 12% 13% 13% 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11%
Satisfying 40% 40% 43% 38% 43% 42% 40% 39% 40% 35% 45% 40% 41%
Inspiring 26% 27% 26% 23% 26% 25% 26% 24% 25% 27% 24% 27% 24%
Creative 33% 33% 37% 28% 33% 31% 34% 31% 30% 31% 36% 32% 34%
Other 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
None of these 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5%

Unweighted N (1,984) (690) (806) (488) (806) (637) (748) (596) (438) (355) (410) (698) (521)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
5. Method of Playing
When playing music, have you generally played from reading sheet music, playing by ear, or freestyling?
Asked of those who have learned to play an instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Reading sheet music 62% 53% 71% 53% 58% 64% 75% 65% 51% 57% 63%
Playing by ear 33% 36% 30% 36% 38% 30% 26% 32% 36% 31% 36%
Freestyling 25% 31% 20% 32% 29% 24% 14% 24% 33% 21% 28%
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Unweighted N (1,984) (899) (1,085) (432) (449) (675) (428) (1,449) (224) (175) (136)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Reading sheet music 62% 63% 60% 65% 68% 66% 59% 63% 66% 60% 65% 62% 62%
Playing by ear 33% 34% 33% 31% 32% 32% 32% 33% 34% 34% 34% 32% 31%
Freestyling 25% 23% 30% 19% 23% 23% 29% 23% 21% 28% 27% 24% 23%
Not sure 6% 5% % 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Unweighted N (1,984) (690) (806) (488) (806) (637) (748) (596) (438) (355) (410) (698) (521)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
6. Wish You Learned To Play
Do you wish you had learned to play an instrument?
Asked of those who have not learned to play an instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 51% 49% 38% 44% 54% 58% 54% 47% * *
No 36% 34% 38% 35% 46% 33% 32% 34% 40% * *
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 27% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (1,006) (495) (511) (171) (185) (399) (251) (702) (147) (85) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 50% 52% 47% 54% 56% 58% 46% 53% 61% 52% 52% 51% 45%
No 36% 34% 37% 36% 32% 34% 41% 34% 28% 34% 35% 34% 42%
Not sure 14% 15% 16% 10% 12% 9% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,006) (288) (473) (245) (329) (347) (445) (282) (159) (175) (215) (397) (219)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

7. Instrument You Wish You Played
Which of these instruments do you most wish you knew how to play?
Asked of those who have not learned to play an instrument but wish they had

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Piano 47% 32% 61% * * 39% 64% 45% * * *
Electric piano 1% 2% 1% * * 1% 3% 1% * * *
Guitar 22% 29% 15% * * 24% 18% 26% * * *
Electric guitar 7% 11% 3% * * 8% 5% 8% * * *
Drums 8% 10% 6% * * 9% 4% 5% * * *
Violin 2% 1% 4% * * 3% 1% 2% * * *
Viola 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
Flute 1% 2% 1% * * 2% 0% 1% * * *
Clarinet 0% 1% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
Trumpet 1% 1% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
Trombone 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
Saxophone 2% 1% 2% * * 2% 3% 1% * * *
Cello 1% 1% 0% * * 1% 0% 0% * * *
Bass 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 0% 1% * * *
Electric bass 1% 1% 0% * * 1% 0% 1% * * *
Recorder 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
Harmonica 1% 1% 0% * * 1% 0% 0% * * *
Ukulele 1% 1% 1% * * 0% 0% 1% * * *
Banjo 2% 3% 0% * * 3% 1% 2% * * *
Harp 1% 0% 2% * * 2% 1% 1% * * *
Other 1% 2% 1% * * 2% 1% 2% * * *
None of these 1% 1% 1% * * 0% 1% 1% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 99% * * 99% 102% 98% * *

X
=

Unweighted N (512) (255) (257) (65) (84) (217) (146) (377) (69) (35) (




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Piano 47% 60% 39% 47% 55% 48% 38% 49% * * 47% 42% 56%
Electric piano 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% * * 1% 2% 0%
Guitar 22% 10% 24% 31% 15% 25% 27% 21% * * 23% 26% 21%
Electric guitar 7% 5% 7% 11% 2% 10% 8% 8% * * 9% 6% 4%
Drums 8% 9% 11% 2% 9% 4% 11% 8% * * 10% 7% 8%
Violin 2% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% * * 1% 3% 1%
Viola 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Flute 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% * * 0% 2% 2%
Clarinet 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% * * 0% 1% 0%
Trumpet 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% * * 0% 1% 0%
Trombone 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% * * 0% 1% 0%
Saxophone 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% * * 0% 1% 2%
Cello 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 0%
Bass 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% * * 1% 1% 0%
Electric bass 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 0% 1%
Recorder 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Harmonica 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% * * 2% 0% 0%
Ukulele 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% * * 0% 0% 1%
Banjo 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% * * 3% 2% 0%
Harp 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% * * 0% 1% 2%
Other 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
None of these 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% * * 1% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102% * * 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (512)  (156)  (230) (126)  (191)  (196) (210) (153) (93) (95) (109) (203)  (105)

11



YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8A. How Learned - Instrument — Piano
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 60% 56% 61% 43% 46% 63% 7% 63% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 21% 20% 21% 28% 27% 19% 13% 18% * * *
| was self-taught 19% 22% 17% 28% 24% 17% 10% 18% * * *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (889) (289) (600) (170) (173) (305) (241) (681) (87) (56) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 60% 65% 54% 58% 67% 61% 53% 62% 61% 59% 64% 59% 57%
Someone taught me
informally 21% 19% 20% 25% 17% 22% 23% 21% 22% 24% 13% 20% 26%
| was self-taught 19% 15% 25% 15% 15% 17% 22% 17% 15% 17% 21% 19% 16%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (889)  (352)  (323) (214)  (414)  (279) (304) (265) (219) (137) (194) (315)  (243)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8B. How Learned - Instrument — Electric Piano
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 23% 19% 28% * * * * 22% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 24% 30% 16% * * * * 18% * * *
| was self-taught 50% 47% 54% * * * * 56% * * *
Not sure 3% 4% 1% * * * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (235) (117) (118) (66) (62) (72) (35) (161) (30) (23) (21)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 23% * * * 27% * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 24% * * * 25% * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 50% * * * 47% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * 1% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * 100% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (235) (89) (99) (47) (105) (52) (82) (66) (61) (44) (56) (78) (57)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences You

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8C. How Learned - Instrument — Guitar
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 39% 40% 38% 37% 35% 45% 37% 40% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 25% 21% 29% 29% 33% 20% 17% 21% * * *
| was self-taught 36% 38% 33% 34% 33% 34% 46% 38% * * *
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (552) (286) (266) (144) (110) (189) (109) (422) (43) (43) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 39% 48% 35% 35% 45% 40% 30% 43% 53% 50% 29% 39% 40%
Someone taught me
informally 25% 25% 28% 18% 25% 21% 32% 19% 20% 23% 27% 23% 26%
| was self-taught 36% 27% 37% 45% 30% 38% 38% 37% 26% 25% 43% 39% 33%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (552)  (171)  (248)  (133)  (236)  (175) (200) (157) (132) (103) (118) (179)  (152)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8D. How Learned - Instrument — Electric Guitar
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 19% 18% * * * * * 23% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 25% 21% * * * * * 18% * * *
| was self-taught 52% 60% * * * * * 58% * * *
Not sure 3% 1% * * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 99% 100% * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (225) (151) (74) (62) (59) (75) (29) (161) (21) (22) (21)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 19% * 20% * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 25% * 26% * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 52% * 54% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * 0% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (225)  (63)  (109)  (53) (76) (72) (81) (77) (43) (44) (49) (74) (58)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8E. How Learned - Instrument — Drums
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 27% 28% 25% * * * 24% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 24% 22% 28% * * * 24% * * *
| was self-taught 47% 48% 46% * * * 51% * * *
Not sure 2% 2% 1% * * * 1% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (285) (173) (112) (71) (84) (93) (37) (198) (44) (23) (20)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 27% * 24% * 40% * 26% * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 24% * 20% * 28% * 29% * * * * * *
| was self-taught 47% * 56% * 30% * 45% * * * * * *
Not sure 2% * 0% * 2% * 0% * * * * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (285) (93) (136) (56) (112) (69) (117) (80) (62) (61) (60) (95) (69)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8F. How Learned - Instrument — Violin
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 59% * 74% * * * * 63% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 21% * 11% * * * * 20% * * *
| was self-taught 17% * 13% * * * * 17% * * *
Not sure 2% * 3% * * * * 0% * * *
Totals 99% * 101% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (222) (77) (145) (55) (70) (49) (48) (155) (23) (31) (13)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 59% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 21% * * * * * * * * % * * *
| was self-taught 17% * * * * * * * * % % * *
Not sure 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * % % % *
Unweighted N (222) (86) (87) (49) (97) (64) (60) (85) (53) (49) (33) (72) (68)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
8G. How Learned - Instrument — Viola
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (85) (50) (35) (32) (41) (10) 2 (52) (13) (8) (12)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (85) (31) (31) (23) (26) (23) (27) (27) (23) (22) (11) (27) (25)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8H. How Learned - Instrument — Flute
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 62% * 2% * * * * 68% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 20% * 18% * * * * 18% * * *
| was self-taught 14% * 8% * * * * 12% * * *
Not sure 3% * 2% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 99% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (266) (69) (197) (68) (80) (91) (27) (181) (39) (26) (20)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 62% 62% 61% * 63% * 61% * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 20% 18% 26% * 18% * 23% * * * * * *
| was self-taught 14% 19% 8% * 18% * 13% * * * * * *
Not sure 3% 1% 5% * 1% * 2% * * * * * *
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 100% * 99% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (266) (105) (101) (60) (110) (76) (116) (68) (58) (48) (51) (94) (73)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8l. How Learned - Instrument — Clarinet
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 73% * 82% * * 80% * 7% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 12% * 7% * * 8% * 10% * * *
| was self-taught 12% * 9% * * 10% * 11% * * *
Not sure 2% * 1% * * 2% * 2% * * *
Totals 99% * 99% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (281) (94) (187) (54) (65) (105) (57) (208) (31) (26) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 73% 75% 2% * 82% * 7% * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 12% 12% 12% * 10% * 11% * * * * * *
| was self-taught 12% 12% 15% * 7% * 9% * * * * * *
Not sure 2% 1% 1% * 1% * 4% * * * * * *
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 100% * 101% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (281)  (100)  (113)  (88)  (114) (83) (100) (75) (73) (55) (65) (86) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8J. How Learned - Instrument — Trumpet
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 66% 71% * * * * * 73% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 20% 16% * * * * * 15% * * *
| was self-taught 9% 8% * * * * * 12% * * *
Not sure 4% 5% * * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 99% 100% * * * * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (212) (148) (64) (53) (49) (73) (37) (155) (28) (18) (11)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 66% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 20% * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 9% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (212) (61) (93) (58) (82) (76) (62) (71) (55) (37) (40) (76) (59)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
8K. How Learned - Instrument — Trombone
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (96) (73) (23) (24) (19) (32) (21) (69) (12) (8) (7)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (96) (28) (31) (37) (31) (41) (33) (26) (27) (17) (19) (33) (27)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8L. How Learned - Instrument — Saxophone
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 63% * * * * * * 68% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 18% * * * * * * 15% * * *
| was self-taught 15% * * * * * * 15% * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (161) (93) (68) (33) (43) (58) (27) (121) (15) (15) (10)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 63% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 18% * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 15% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (161) (52) (64) (45) (60) (53) (61) (38) (42) (19) (29) (56) (57)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
8M. How Learned - Instrument — Cello
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (70) (34) (36) (28) (24) (11) (7) (55) (6) (3) (6)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (70) (28) (30) (12) (29) (16) (26) (19) (22) (11) (13) (16) (30)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
8N. How Learned - Instrument — Bass
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (82) (60) (22) (20) (31) (25) (6) (63) (10) (2) (7)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (82) (27) (42) (13) (30) (22) (30) (24) (20) (17) (10) (31) (24)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

80. How Learned - Instrument — Electric Bass
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 16% * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 27% * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 50% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 7% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (105) (80) (25) (25) (28) (43) 9) (79) 9) (9) (8)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 16% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 27% * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 50% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (105) (29) (56) (20) (45) (30) (34) (37) (25) (18) (23) (31) (33)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

8P. How Learned - Instrument — Recorder
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 70% 67% 2% * * 64% * 68% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 15% 13% 16% * * 16% * 17% * * *
| was self-taught 12% 17% 10% * * 18% * 13% * * *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% * * 2% * 2% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (316) (100) (216) (97) (88) (100) (31) (245) (22) (25) (24)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 70% * 74% * 74% * 73% * * * * 68% *
Someone taught me
informally 15% * 12% * 11% * 14% * * * * 14% *
| was self-taught 12% * 13% * 13% * 12% * * * * 15% *
Not sure 2% * 1% * 2% * 1% * * * * 3% *
Totals 99% * 100% * 100% * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (316) (91) (155) (70) (126) (89) (115) (87) (79) (58) (73) (105) (80)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8Q. How Learned - Instrument — Harmonica
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?

Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 9% * * * * * * 10% * * *
Someone taught me
informally 22% * * * * * * 19% * * *
| was self-taught 65% * * * * * * 68% * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (160) (94) (66) (37) (31) (61) (31) (116) (12) (17) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 9% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 22% * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 65% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (160) (49) (82) (29) (61) (49) (60) (47) (33) (21) (32) (65) (42)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens

8R. How Learned - Instrument — Ukulele
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| took lessons or a class 18% * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 18% * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 62% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 1% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (117) (56) (61) (40) (28) (24) (25) (87) (7) (13) (10)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| took lessons or a class 18% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me
informally 18% * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught 62% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 1% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (117) (52) (47) (18) (58) (26) (33) (38) (31) (12) (24) (35) (46)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
8S. How Learned - Instrument — Banjo
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (54) (36) (18) (12) (12) (20) (10) (38) (8) (3) (5)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (54) (22) (24) (8) (24) (15) (16) (17) (15) (8) (8) (27) (11)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
8T. How Learned - Instrument — Harp
With the following instrument(s), did you mostly learn from taking music lessons or a class, from someone teaching you informally, or from being self-taught?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (23) 9) (14) (12) (3) (6) 2) (11) (3) (4) (5)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| took lessons or a class * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Someone taught me

informally * * * * * * * * * * * * *
| was self-taught * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (23) (6) (14) 3) (9) 3) (7) (8) 2 2 (6) (8) (7)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9A. Still Play - Instrument — Piano
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 36% 30% 39% 3% 25% 30% 31% * * *
No 66% 61% 69% 56% 62% 74% 69% 68% * * *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (879) (284) (595) (172) (166) (301) (240) (674) (90) (52) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 32% 28% 36% 29% 35% 26% 32% 39% 32% 30% 32% 33%
No 66% 66% 69% 63% 69% 65% 71% 68% 59% 67% 69% 66% 64%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (879) (346) (325) (208) (412) (273) (298) (266) (217) (134) (194) (313) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9B. Still Play - Instrument — Electric Piano
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 38% 42% * * * * 42% * * *
No 57% 60% 55% * * * * 56% * * *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (234) (118) (116) (66) (62) (71) (35) (159) (29) (25) (21)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 40% * * * 42% * * * * * * * *
No 57% * * * 57% * * * * * * % %
Not sure 3% * * * 2% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * 101% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (234) (89) (99) (46) (103) (51) (82) (85) (62) (44) (52) (80) (58)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9C. Still Play - Instrument — Guitar
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 43% 34% 42% 52% 32% 30% 38% * * *
No 57% 51% 65% 52% 41% 66% 70% 60% * * *
Not sure 4% 6% 2% 6% 7% 2% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (545) (285) (260) (145) (108) (185) (107) (416) (42) (43) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 43% 36% 39% 36% 38% 39% 46% 38% 49% 31% 40% 37%
No 57% 53% 60% 57% 61% 60% 60% 50% 52% 49% 61% 57% 60%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 10% 3% % 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (545) (172) (244) (129) (235) (171) (199) (156) (131) (103) (117) (174) (151)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9D. Still Play - Instrument — Electric Guitar
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 44% * * * * * 49% * * *
No 49% 49% * * * * * 48% * * *
Not sure 9% 7% * * * * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (228) (154) (74) (64) (58) (77) (29) (163) (20) (22) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 42% * 43% * * * * * * * * * *
No 49% * 51% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 9% * 7% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * 101% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (228) (61) (113) (54) (78) (71) (81) (76) (46) (44) (51) (75) (58)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9E. Still Play - Instrument — Drums
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 34% 29% * * * * 31% * * *
No 63% 61% 65% * * * * 65% * * *
Not sure 5% 5% 6% * * * * 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (288) (176) (112) (73) (83) (93) (39) (198) (48) (23) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 32% * 27% * 40% * 27% * * * * 30% *
No 63% * 70% * 56% * 68% * * * * 63% *
Not sure 5% * 3% * 3% * 5% * * * * 7% *
Totals 100% * 100% * 99% * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (288) (94) (138) (56) (114) (68) (117) (79) (66) (62) (60) (101) (65)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

9F. Still Play - Instrument — Violin
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% * 16% * * * * 23% * * *
No 2% * 80% * * * * 76% * * *
Not sure 3% * 4% * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (217) (78) (139) (54) (69) (46) (48) (154) (21) (30) (12)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 25% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N 217)  (87) (81) (49) (94) (63) (58) (84) (54) (49) (32) (69) (67)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9G. Still Play - Instrument — Viola
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (81) (47) (34) (29) (40) (10) 2 (52) (11) (8) (10)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (81) (30) (29) (22) (26) (22) (25) (27) (21) (21) (10) (26) (24)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9H. Still Play - Instrument — Flute
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% * 17% * * * * 20% * * *
No 7% * 83% * * * * 79% * * *
Not sure 2% * 0% * * * * 1% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (261) (69) (192) (68) (79) (87) (27) (178) (38) (26) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 32% * * 25% * 10% * * * * *
No 7% 66% * * 75% * 89% * * * * *
Not sure 2% 1% * * 0% * 2% * * * * *
Totals 100% 99% * * 100% * 101% * * * * *
Unweighted N (261) (105) (98) (58) (109) (74) (116) (67) (56) (47) (49) (91) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

9l. Still Play - Instrument — Clarinet
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% * 5% * * 7% * 7% * * *
No 86% * 93% * * 92% * 92% * * *
Not sure 3% * 1% * * 1% * 1% * * *
Totals 100% * 99% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (277) (96) (181) (54) (83) (103) (57) (205) (30) (26) (16)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 11% * 5% * 10% * * * * * * * *
No 86% * 93% * 86% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * 2% * 4% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% % 100% * 100% * * * * * % % %

Unweighted N 277)  (98) (112)  (67)  (112)  (82) (97) (74) (73) (56) (63) (83) (75)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9J. Still Play - Instrument — Trumpet
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 26% * * * * * 16% * * *
No 73% 71% * * * * * 82% * * *
Not sure 3% 3% * * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (212) (150) (62) (52) (49) (73) (38) (153) (30) (18) (11)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 73% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (212) (63) (92) (57) (83) (76) (63) (69) (55) (37) (42) (76) (57)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9K. Still Play - Instrument — Trombone
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (97) (75) (22) (24) (18) (33) (22) (70) (12) (8) (7)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (97) (28) (31) (38) (30) (43) (34) (26) (27) (17) (19) (33) (28)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

9L. Still Play - Instrument — Saxophone
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% * * * * * * 15% * * *
No 79% * * * * * * 85% * * *
Not sure 0% * * * * * * 0% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (163) (92) (71) (33) (41) (61) (28) (123) (15) (14) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 21% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 79% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 0% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (163)  (54) (64) (45) (64) (52) (63) (38) (43) (19) (29) (58) (57)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9M. Still Play - Instrument — Cello
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (72) (35) (37) (28) (25) (12) (7) (55) (7) (3) (7)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (72) (28) (30) (14) (30) (17) (26) (20) (22) (12) (14) (17) (29)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9N. Still Play - Instrument — Bass
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (82) (59) (23) (20) (31) (25) (6) (63) (10) (3) (6)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (82) (27) (43) (12) (30) (23) (30) (24) (20) (18) (10) (30) (24)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

90. Still Play - Instrument — Electric Bass
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% * * * * * * x * * *
No 45% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (104) (80) (24) (25) (27) (43) 9) (79) (9) (8) (8)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 52% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 45% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (104)  (29) (55) (20) (45) (29) (34) (36) (26) (18) (22) (31) (33)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9P. Still Play - Instrument — Recorder
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% * 10% * * * * 10% * * *
No 85% * 89% * * * * 87% * * *
Not sure 3% * 2% * * * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% * 101% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (309) (99) (210) (95) (87) (96) (31) (243) (21) (23) (22)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% * 12% * 12% * 9% * * * * 11% *
No 85% * 85% * 87% * 86% * * * * 87% *
Not sure 3% * 3% * 1% * 5% * * * * 2% *
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% * 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (309) (89) (152) (68) (123) (87) (111) (88) (78) (59) (71) (100) (79)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

9Q. Still Play - Instrument — Harmonica
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% * * * * * * 29% * * *
No 68% * * * * * * 66% * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * 5% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (163) (95) (68) (36) (32) (64) (31) (118) (12) (18) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 27% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 68% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (163) (51) (81) (31) (64) (51) (64) (46) (33) (23) (31) (67) (42)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You

9R. Still Play - Instrument — Ukulele
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% * * * * * * * * * *
No 57% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 7% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (118) (56) (62) (42) (27) (24) (25) (85) (7) (14) (12)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 36% * * * * * * * * % % % *
No 57% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (118) (51) (48) (19) (58) (24) (34) (38) (32) (13) (24) (36) (45)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9S. Still Play - Instrument — Banjo
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (53) (37) (16) (12) (12) (20) 9) (37) (8) (2) (6)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (53) (22) (23) (8) (23) (14) (16) (16) (15) 9) (8) (25) (11)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
9T. Still Play - Instrument — Harp
Do you still play the following instrument(s)?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (21) (8) (13) (11) (3) (5) 2 (10) (2) (4) (5)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * %
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * k
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N

(21)

(6) (12) (3)

51



YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
10A. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Piano
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 40% 51% * 48% 47% 51% 48% * * *
No 43% 44% 42% * 43% 43% 41% 42% * * *
Not sure 9% 15% 7% * 9% 10% 8% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (595) (180) (415) (93) (111) (224) (167) (462) (63) (30) (40)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 49% 47% 47% 50% 50% 48% 48% 43% * 51% 42% 54%
No 43% 44% 40% 46% 39% 44% 43% 41% 49% * 41% 47% 36%
Not sure 9% % 13% % 11% 6% 9% 11% 8% * 8% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (595) (234) (226) (135) (287) (179) (216) (186) (130) (94) (137) (207) (157)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
10B. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Electric Piano
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% * * * * * * * * * *
No 50% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 10% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (127) (67) (60) (32) (34) (40) (21) (88) (14) (11) (14)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 40% * * * * * * * * * * *
No 50% * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 10% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (127) (42) (57) (28) (52) (31) (53) (32) (28) (22) (31) (40) (34)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences
June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
10C. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Guitar
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 50% 53% * * 49% * 51% * * *
No 40% 39% 40% * * 44% * 41% * * *
Not sure 9% 11% 7% * * 7% * 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (315) (148) (167) (73) (50) (121) (71) (252) (22) (23) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% * 49% * 58% 44% 53% * * * * 42% *
No 40% * 38% * 30% 51% 3% * * * * 50% *
Not sure 9% * 13% * 12% 6% 9% * * * * 8% *
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 101% 99% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (315) (92) (150) (73) (144) (101) (120) (79) (73) (52) (72) (103) (88)

54



YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
10D. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Electric Guitar
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% * * * * * * * * * *
No 41% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (112) (73) (39) (30) (26) (38) (18) (78) (5) (11) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 55% * * * * * * * * % % *
No 41% * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (112) (31) (55) (26) (36) (34) (42) (35) (19) (20) (28) (32) (32)
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YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
10E. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Drums
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 44% * * * * * 42% * * *
No 49% 50% * * * * * 51% * * *
Not sure 9% 5% * * * * * 7% * * *
Totals 101% 99% * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (177) (105) (72) (42) (40) (61) (34) (124) (28) (15) (10)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 43% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 49% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 9% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (177) (51) (92) (34) (67) (49) (77) (45) (36) (38) (42) (60) (37)
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10F. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Violin
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 3% * 42% * * * * 39% * * *
No 53% * 55% * * * * 58% * * *
Not sure 10% * 3% * * * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (157) (48) (109) (30) (46) (36) (45) (117) (11) (18) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 37% * * * * * * * * % % % *
No 53% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 10% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (157)  (57) (62) (38) (68) (48) (46) (58) (35) (33) (25) (54) (45)
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10G. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Viola
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (44) (22) (22) (15) (21) (6) 2 (27) (5) (3) 9)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (44) (12) (16) (16) (13) (11) (15) (11) (12) (12) (7) (14) (11)
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10H. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Flute
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% * 28% * * * * 29% * * *
No 64% * 64% * * * * 64% * * *
Not sure 7% * 7% * * * * 7% * * *
Totals 100% * 99% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (203) (45) (158) (49) (58) (72) (24) (141) (27) (21) (14)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 29% * * * * * 35% * * * * % *
No 64% * * * * * 63% * * * * * *
Not sure 7% * * * * * 2% * * * * % %
Totals 100% * * * * * 100% * * * * * *

Unweighted N (203)  (76) (80) (47) (84) (62) (101) (47) (37) (36) (38) (69) (60)
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10l. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Clarinet
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% * 17% * * * * 17% * * *
No 71% * 76% * * * * 71% * * *
Not sure 10% * 7% * * * * 12% * * *
Totals 101% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (235) (71) (164) (38) (53) (92) (52) (185) (20) (19) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 20% * 20% * * * * * * * * * *
No 71% * 67% * * * * * * * % % %
Not sure 10% * 13% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * 100% * * * * * * * % % %

Unweighted N (235)  (75)  (102)  (58) (94) (73) (90) (58) (55) (45) (56) (73) (61)




YouGov Survey: Musical Instrument Experiences

June 2 - July 4, 2022 - 3000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
10J. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Trombone
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 14% * * * * * 11% * * *
No 74% 70% * * * * * 75% * * *
Not sure 14% 16% * * * * * 13% * * *
Totals 99% 100% * * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (161) (111) (50) (34) (30) (64) (33) (126) (18) (11) (6)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 11% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No 74% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 14% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (161) (39) (74) (48) (58) (64) (53) (50) (36) (24) (37) (55) (45)
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10K. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Saxophone
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% * * * * * * 39% * * *
No 52% * * * * * * 49% * * *
Not sure 10% * * * * * * 12% * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (127) (68) (59) (22) (32) (50) (23) (102) (5) (10) (10)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 38% * * * * * * * * * % % *
No 52% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 10% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (127) (35) (52) (40) (45) (45) (46) (31) (32) (11) (20) (51) (45)
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10L. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Cello
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (48) 21) (27) (17) (17) 9) (5) (40) (3) (1) (4)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (48) (16) (24) (8) (22) (10) (19) (11) (14) (6) 9) (13) (20)
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10M. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Bass
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (40) (29) (11) (7) (13) (15) (5) (31) (5) (0) (4)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (40) (11) (22) (7) (14) (12) (20) (8) (7) (8) (6) (15) (11)
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10N. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Electric Bass
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (51) (38) (13) (11) (10) (23) (7) (40) (2) (5) (4)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (51) (11) (28) (12) (24) (13) (20) (15) (12) (10) (13) (11) (17)
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100. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Recorder
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% * 9% * * * * 10% * * *
No 88% * 89% * * * * 88% * * *
Not sure 3% * 2% * * * * 2% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (265) (77) (188) (84) (74) (80) (27) (210) (15) (18) (22)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 9% * 8% * 9% * * * * * * * *
No 88% * 89% * 85% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 3% * 3% * 7% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * 101% * * * * * * * %

Unweighted N (265)  (75)  (133)  (57)  (106)  (74) (95) (74) (68) (50) (60) (89) (66)
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10P. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Harmonica
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% * * * * * * * * * *
No 70% * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 9% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (108) (57) (51) (24) (24) (38) (22) (76) (9) (12) (11)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 21% * * * * * * * * * * *
No 70% * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure 9% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (108) (32) (60) (16) (41) (34) (47) (27) (19) (10) (22) (46) (30)
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10Q. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Ukulele
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (62) (30) (32) (21) (17) (8) (16) (44) (5) (7) (6)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (62) (25) (27) (10) (28) (14) (20) (18) (14) (6) (8) (24) (24)
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10R. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Banjo
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (30) 21) 9) 4) (5) (14) (7) (22) (6) (0) 2)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
YeS * % * * * * * * * * * * *
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (30) (11) (14) (5) (15) (10) (10) 9) (6) (4) (4) (16) (6)
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10S. Regret Quitting - Instrument — Harp
Do you regret quitting this instrument?
Asked of those who learned to play this instrument and quit it
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * *
Not sure * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N ) (2) (5) (4) (1) (1) (1) 3) (0) (1) 3)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

YeS * % * * * * * * * % * * %
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NOt sure * * * * * * * * * * * * k
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N

(7) (1) (5) (1)

(4)

(2)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 2 - 5,2022 | June 6 - 9, 2022 | June 29 - July 4, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.105 to 5.936, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.493.

3000

+ 2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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